2018-2019 Lt. Governor Training Conference SurveyMonkey

Q1 How would you rate the overall quality of the Lt. Governor training
conference?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

Good
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Fair

Poor
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 72.73% 16
Very Good 22.73% 5
Good 4.55% 1
Average 0.00% 0
Fair 0.00% 0
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL &
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Answered: 11 Skipped: 11

RESPONSES
It was a little overwhelming-- a lot more then expected but | can do it

My training on Thursday evening, introduction activity, and all day Friday was super with much
information to make 2018-2019 a great Heart of the Hero Year.

| think you covered good subjects and it was a lot to take in. The differences and opportunities with
childrens fund and the foundation could use a little more time. | was happy to see it on the agenda
but it was confusing.

Seems like | got more than | could even think of.
A Plan to grow & strengthen local Clubs.
n/a

Wanted Rocci to explain his goals for the year. | was hoping for some real details. Also his reasons
for the different goals.

Possibly a little bit about risk management & accessing Hylant Insurance. | Know it is more of a
club issue, but new clubs or inexperienced leaders might ask Mtg. Just a short piece on the topic.

| think it was still too many, when people sit that long they can't remember the materials.
All the mechanics of how to open a new club, not just the forms.

| think everything was touched upon during the training. At this point, | don't know if a subject was
missed!
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Q2 What subjects were not covered that you would have liked to have

DATE
5/22/2018 10:33 AM
5/22/2018 8:59 AM

5/21/2018 6:23 PM

5/21/2018 10:50 AM
5/21/2018 10:48 AM
5/21/2018 7:00 AM
5/20/2018 9:01 PM

5/20/2018 8:17 PM

5/20/2018 8:07 PM
5/20/2018 4:11 PM
5/20/2018 1:53 PM



2018-2019 Lt. Governor Training Conference SurveyMonkey

Q3 Was the hotel up to your expectations?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 2

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.00% 19
No 5.00% 1
TOTAL AL
# IF NOT, PLEASE EXPLAIN. DATE
1 The elevator situation could have been better, but the breakfast was good. 5/22/2018 11:53 AM
2 very good 5/22/2018 10:33 AM
3 N/A 5/21/2018 8:42 AM
4 Only problem was elevator 5/20/2018 9:05 PM
5 It was quiet, the beds, pillows perfect,people very nice, good breakfast. 5/20/2018 8:07 PM
6 Too much noise. My wife was not able to get a good night sleep. | advice the front desk . 5/20/2018 4:11 PM
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Q4 Were the training facilities at the Kiwanis Professional Center up to
your expectations?

Yes

Answered: 22

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No
TOTAL
# IF NOT, PLEASE EXPLAIN.
1 They were okay, but we were all looking sideways for 3 days.
2 Nice building - air conditioner was a bit cold at times
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5/20/2018 9:01 PM

5/20/2018 8:07 PM
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Q5 Was the food served throughout the weekend up to your
expectations?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00% 22
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 22
# IF NOT, HOW CAN WE IMPROVE? DATE

1 | enjoyed the Sycamore very much. 5/22/2018 10:33 AM

2 You could have more fruit and vegetable snacks v sugar. 5/21/2018 6:23 PM

3 | put on five pounds, so did my spouse... 5/21/2018 10:50 AM

4 Lot's of great food! 5/21/2018 8:42 AM

5 Ask East Fresno to cook more, maybe saturday lunch! 5/20/2018 8:17 PM

6 but restaurant bar way to overpriced from upstairs bar. 5/20/2018 8:07 PM

7 More green leafy salad opportunities 5/20/2018 7:08 PM
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Governor training for next year.

Answered: 17  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

This training was much better than my previous training. | appreciate all of the work and love that
went into it. | am still hoping that my padfolion will show up. | think someone picked it up thinking |
had forgotten it when | went to the restroom after helping clean up after the training on Saturday.

This year will never be topped. excellent
This was a super model, template for the future. Let's keep it going. Fuchsia

The training was very good. Steve really did a great job as the main speaker. | left with many tools
and ideas. Thank you.

Maybe asking for too much, and knowing that one size does not fit all, but a little line-by-line help
with the specifics of our LTG budgets.

The seating arrangements made it difficult to face , see & hear the speakers. Suggestion: Have
narrower tables facing/perpendicular to the podium/screen, and attendees sitting on just one side
of them?

We continue to be on track the last few years. Rocci did a great job putting this together.

Although everything we learned was neccessary, | believe the time spent sitting on those chairs
was excessive and the information could have been presented in a shorter time frame. Overall |
felt the information was well worth the time spent, however, maybe taking a longer break to stretch
would be more conducive and the ability to concentrate would be better served.

Better seating arrangements. Maybe U-shape to allow for speakers to walk around.

The extended time commitment was very difficult. It might be nice to condense the training into
two days if possible. Also, giving the LTGs the daily agenda more in advance would be helpful so
they could plan possible outings or at least know what to expect at night. Thank you all for taking
the time to train us.

Maybe some time with counselor in small group

Much less Steve on inspiration and more from Rocci on details. Should have ended Saturday
night. Would have liked to hear more from Lt. Govs. on their plans and hopes for their divisions

Keep the wine flowing! The evening social time was GREAT!

Have a service project built into first night - lots of simple things - good team builder. Trade up the
groups each day - its the best way for the team to make as many contacts as possibe.

We should spend some time actually putting the Lt. Government Budgets together for our
Divisions with Past Lt. governors.

| enjoyed the frequent breaks throughout the days to keep us alert and engaged.

If there was some time set aside for more small group instruction on subjects that I lack
understanding, such as social media. Not everyone needs that but several of us probably would
have benefited from such. There might be other subjects that others might like more in depth
discussion (i.e. finances, SLPs, etc).
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Q6 Please give us your thoughts as to how we can improve the Lt.

DATE
5/22/2018 11:53 AM

5/22/2018 10:33 AM
5/22/2018 8:59 AM
5/21/2018 6:23 PM

5/21/2018 10:50 AM

5/21/2018 10:48 AM

5/21/2018 10:12 AM
5/21/2018 9:19 AM

5/21/2018 8:42 AM
5/21/2018 7:00 AM

5/20/2018 9:05 PM
5/20/2018 9:01 PM

5/20/2018 8:17 PM
5/20/2018 8:07 PM

5/20/2018 4:11 PM

5/20/2018 2:38 PM
5/20/2018 1:53 PM
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